



KILBURN ENGINEERING LTD.

Registered Office : Unit No.1901, 19th Floor, Biowonder - Block 'A', 789 Anandapur E.K.T, Kolkata -700 017
CIN: L24232WB1987PLC042956, Website: www.kilburnengg.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
1	Total Income	6,209.34	14,013.48	9,678.02	46,094.93
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	710.47	2,855.05	2,120.00	9,701.71
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	516.99	2,144.76	1,471.25	6,907.01
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period/ year	798.17	1,906.51	1,496.15	6,702.40
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹10 each)	5,600.04	5,296.29	4,843.79	5,296.29
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹)				
	Basic and Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.95	4.24	3.06	13.66

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
1	Total Income	12,052.34	19,659.68	13,177.39	64,450.94
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	1,754.78	3,706.02	2,964.62	13,612.96
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	1,308.86	2,485.53	2,130.71	9,620.21
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period/year	1,587.21	2,281.20	2,147.82	9,428.82
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹10 each)	5,600.04	5,296.29	4,843.79	5,296.29
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹)				
	Basic and Diluted EPS (in ₹)	2.39	4.91	4.44	19.02

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website www.kilburnengg.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Date : 14th August, 2026
Place : Kolkata

By Order of the Board
(Ranjit Lala)
Managing Director
DIN 07266678

IL&FS Private Equity

IL&FS Investment Managers Limited

Regd. Office : The IL&FS Financial Centre, Plot No. C-22, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
CIN : L55999MH1986PLC147981

Tel. No. : +91-22-26533333 Email : investor.relations@ilfsindia.com Website : https://ilfsindia.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on August 13, 2026 approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. The results, along with the Auditor's Limited Review Report, have been uploaded on the Company's website at <https://ilmsindia.com/quarterly-financials/> and on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

In compliance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) code :



For IL&FS Investment Managers Limited
Sd/-
Prasad Chaoji
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 15, 2026



ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010
Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A, Paschim Vihar, Opp-Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi - 110063
Tel. No. : +91-0674-2602763, E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website : www.arssgroup.in, CIN : L14103OR2000PLC066230

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Key numbers of Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		June 30, 2026 (Un Audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2026 (Un Audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1,452.91	7,744.99	1,452.91	7,744.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(1,093.12)	(18.75)	(1,156.90)	(1,847.24)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,093.12)	(21,113.19)	(1,156.90)	(355,260.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,095.64)	(21,169.28)	(1,152.48)	(355,498.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(1,095.64)	(21,169.28)	(1,152.48)	(355,498.04)
6	Equity Share Capital	9,011.85	9,011.85	9,011.85	9,011.85
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) "Basic & Diluted (Rs.)"	(1.22)	(23.49)	(60.81)	(394.48)

Notes:

- The above standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meetings held on August 14, 2026. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statements of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company - <http://arssgroup.in/PDF/QuarterlyResult/Board%20Meeting%20Outcome%2030.06.2026.pdf>
- The figures of the Last quarters ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the unaudited published years to date figures up to December 31, 2025 which were reviewed by statutory auditors.

The Results can be accessed through the following link or scanning the QR Code
<http://arssgroup.in/PDF/QuarterlyResult/Board%20Meeting%20Outcome%2030.06.2026.pdf>



For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited

Sd/-
(Dipti Ranjan Pattnaik)
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN : 00600887

Date : 14th August, 2026
Place : Bhubaneswar



CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L8510KAI993PLC013869

Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru - 560064
Phone: +91-80-41436000 Fax: +91-80-41436005
Email: investors@centumelectronics.com Website: www.centumelectronics.com

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	(INR. in Millions)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,064.58	1,815.38	9,685.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (from continuing operations)	159.52	235.37	1,148.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (from continuing operations)	112.31	177.86	1,007.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (from discontinued operations)	942.69	(132.75)	(1,525.17)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1,055.00	45.11	(518.06)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,062.52	29.65	(586.86)
7	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	147.59	147.07	147.41
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	3,284.69
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (a) Basic : (b) Diluted :	71.47 71.47	3.96 3.96	(31.63) (31.63)

Notes:

- Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2026 is as follows:

Particulars	(INR. in Millions)		
	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,070.91	1,880.24	9,888.72
Profit Before Tax	182.54	212.02	(1,029.19)
Profit After Tax	135.33	154.51	(1,170.50)

- The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their Meeting held on August 12, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on August 13, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centumelectronics.com.



For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Sd/-
Nikhil Mallavarapu
Joint Managing Director
DIN : 00288551

Place: Bengaluru
Date : August 13, 2026

Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited

CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554

Regd. Office : Survey No. 364/366, At & Po. Rania, Ta. Savli, Dist. Vadodra - 391780, Gujarat, India.
Phone No. : +91 7574905122 / 181 E-mail : investors@shaily.com Visit us : www.shaily.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Notice is hereby given that in terms of the SEBI circular no. HO/38/13/11(2) 2026-MIRSD-P0D/13750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, another special window has been opened for transfer and dematerialisation of physical securities which were sold / purchased prior to April 1, 2019. The special window will remain open for a period of one year from February 5, 2026, to February 4, 2027. The special window shall also be available for such transfer requests which were submitted earlier and were rejected / returned / not attended, due to deficiency in the documents / process or otherwise.

Accordingly, as already requested earlier vide Notice published on February 17, 2026, April 17, 2026 and June 16, 2026, the eligible shareholders are requested to submit their transfer requests along with the requisite documents as mentioned in the aforesaid circular, to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) at Bigshare Services Private Limited, "Office No S6-2, 6th floor Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India. Tel. : 02262638200; Email : investor@bigshareonline.com.

The securities that are re-lodged for transfer shall be credited to the transferee only in demat mode and shall be under lock-in for a period of one year from the date of registration of transfer. Such securities shall not be transferred / lien-marked / pledged during the said lock-in period.

For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited

Sd/-
Harish Punwani
Company Secretary
(M.No. : A-50950)

Place : Vadodra
Date : August 14, 2026

ALOOD REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN No. : U68100PN2028P1C022910

Regd. Office: S.No. 36/1/1, Office No. 802, 8th Floor, Chordia Group, Baner, Pune 411045

Phone No.: 020-67166716 • Email: cs@aloodreale.com • Website: <https://www.aloodreale.com>

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,28,208.84	5,52,734.05	87,51,901.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,81,272.55)	(1,60,880.01)	(14,34,286.06)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,10,537.08)	(1,20,537.69)	(10,74,389.34)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,10,537.08)	(1,20,537.69)	(10,74,389.34)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,10,537.08)	(1,20,537.69)	(10,74,389.34)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(15,86,059.74)	(307.55)	(10,74,389.34)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(15,86,059.74)	(207.55)	(10,74,389.34)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(36.76)	(373.02)	(49.29)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
(a) Basic	(51,093.71)	(12,053.77)	(1,07,438.93)	
(b) Diluted	(51,093.71)	(12,053.77)	(1,07,438.93)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.68	0.78	0.74
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.68	0.78	0.74

Notes: 1. The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at <https://www.aloodreale.com>
3. For the other line items referred to in regulation 32(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at <https://www.aloodreale.com>
4. This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DHSDHSDS-Pd-1/PCIR/2025/0000000103 dated July 11, 2025 ("Circular").

For Alood Realty Private Limited

Sd/-
Ajayash Jhaveri
Director
DIN: 10028404

Date: 14th August, 2026
Place: Pune



KILBURN ENGINEERING LTD.

Registered Office : Unit No.1901, 19th Floor, Biowonder - Block 'A', 789 Anandapur E.K.T, Kolkata - 700 017
CIN: L24232WB1987PLC042956, Website: www.kilburnengg.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
1	Total Income	6,209.34	14,013.48	9,678.02	46,094.93
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	710.47	2,855.05	2,120.00	9,701.71
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	516.99	2,144.76	1,471.25	6,907.01
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period/ year	798.17	1,906.51	1,496.15	6,702.40
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹10 each)	5,600.04	5,296.29	4,843.79	5,296.29
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹)				
	Basic and Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.95	4.24	3.06	13.66

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
1	Total Income	12,052.34	19,659.68	13,177.39	64,450.94
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	1,754.78	3,706.02	2,964.62	13,612.96
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	1,308.86	2,485.53	2,130.71	9,620.21
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period/year	1,587.21	2,281.20	2,147.82	9,428.82
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹10 each)	5,600.04	5,296.29	4,843.79	5,296.29
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹)				
	Basic and Diluted EPS (in ₹)	2.39	4.91	4.44	19.02

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website www.kilburnengg.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Date : 14th August, 2026
Place : Kolkata

By Order of the Board
(Ranjit Lala)
Managing Director
DIN 07266678

IL&FS Private Equity

IL&FS Investment Managers Limited

Regd. Office : The IL&FS Financial Centre, Plot No. C-22, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
CIN : L55999MH1986PLC147981

Tel. No. : +91-22-26533333 Email : investor.relations@ilfsindia.com Website : https://ilfsindia.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on August 13, 2026 approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. The results, along with the Auditor's Limited Review Report, have been uploaded on the Company's website at <https://ilmsindia.com/quarterly-financials/> and on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

In compliance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) code :



For IL&FS Investment Managers Limited
Sd/-
Prasad Chaoji
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Manchewar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010
Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A, Paschim Vihar, Opp-Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi - 110063
Tel. No. : +91-0674-2602763, E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website : www.arssgroup.in, CIN : L14103OR2000PLC006230

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		June 30, 2026 (Un Audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2026 (Un Audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1,452.91	7,744.99	1,452.91	7,744.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(1,093.12)	(18.75)	(1,156.90)	(1,847.24)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,093.12)	(21,113.19)	(1,156.90)	(355,260.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,095.64)	(21,169.28)	(1,152.48)	(355,498.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(1,095.64)	(21,169.28)	(1,152.48)	(355,498.04)
6	Equity Share Capital	9,011.85	9,011.85	9,011.85	9,011.85
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) "Basic & Diluted (Rs.)"	(1.22)	(23.49)	(60.81)	(394.48)

Notes:

- The above standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meetings held on August 14, 2026. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statements of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company - <http://arssgroup.in/PDF/QuarterlyResult/Board%20Meeting%20Outcome%2030.06.2026.pdf>
- The figures of the Last quarters ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the unaudited published years to date figures up to December 31, 2025 which were reviewed by statutory auditors.

The Results can be accessed through the following link or scanning the QR Code
<http://arssgroup.in/PDF/QuarterlyResult/Board%20Meeting%20Outcome%2030.06.2026.pdf>



For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited

Sd/-
(Dipti Ranjan Pattnaik)
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN : 00600887

Date : 14th August, 2026
Place : Bhubaneswar



CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85100KA1993PLC013869

Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru - 560064
Phone: +91-80-41436000 Fax: +91-80-41436005
Email: investors@centumelectronics.com Website: www.centumelectronics.com

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	(INR. in Millions)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,064.58	1,815.38	9,685.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (from continuing operations)	159.52	235.37	1,148.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (from continuing operations)	112.31	177.86	1,007.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (from discontinued operations)	942.69	(132.75)	(1,525.17)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1,055.00	45.11	(518.06)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,062.52	29.65	(586.86)
7	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	147.59	147.07	147.41
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	3,284.69
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (a) Basic : (b) Diluted :	71.47 71.47	3.96 3.96	(31.63) (31.63)

Notes:

- Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2026 is as follows:

Particulars	(INR. in Millions)		
	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,070.91	1,880.24	9,888.72
Profit Before Tax	182.54	212.02	(1,029.19)
Profit After Tax	135.33	154.51	(1,170.50)

- The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their Meeting held on August 12, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on August 13, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centumelectronics.com.



For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
Sd/-
Nikhil Mallavarapu
Joint Managing Director
DIN : 00288551

Place: Bengaluru
Date : August 13, 2026

Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited

CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554

Regd. Office : Survey No. 364/366, At & Po. Rania, Ta. Savli, Dist. Vadodra - 391780, Gujarat, India.
Phone No. : +91 7574905122 / 181 E-mail : investors@shaily.com Visit us : www.shaily.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Notice is hereby given that in terms of the SEBI circular no. HO/38/13/11(2) 2026-MIRSD-P0D/1/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, another special window has been opened for transfer and dematerialisation of physical securities which were sold / purchased prior to April 1, 2019. The special window will remain open for a period of one year from February 5, 2026, to February 4, 2027. The special window shall also be available for such transfer requests which were submitted earlier and were rejected / returned / not attended, due to deficiency in the documents / process or otherwise.

Accordingly, as already requested earlier vide Notice published on February 17, 2026, April 17, 2026 and June 16, 2026, the eligible shareholders are requested to submit their transfer requests along with the requisite documents as mentioned in the aforesaid circular, to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) at Bigshare Services Private Limited, "Office No S6-2, 6th floor Pinnacle Business Park, (Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India. Tel. : 02262638200; Email : investor@bigshareonline.com.

The securities that are re-lodged for transfer shall be credited to the transferee only in demat mode and shall be under lock-in for a period of one year from the date of registration of transfer. Such securities shall not be transferred / lien-marked / pledged during the said lock-in period.

For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited

Sd/-
Harish Punwani
Company Secretary
(M.No. : A-50950)

Place : Vadodra
Date : August 14, 2026

ALOOD REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN No. : U68100PN2028P1C022910

Regd. Office: S.No. 36/1/1, Office No. 802, 8th Floor, Chordia Group, Banner, Pune 411045
Phone No. : 020-67166716 • Email : cs@aloodreale.com • Website : <https://www.aloodreale.com>

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,28,208.84	5,52,734.05	87,51,901.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,81,272.55)	(1,60,880.01)	(14,34,286.06)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,10,937.08)	(1,20,537.69)	(10,74,389.34)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,10,937.08)	(1,20,537.69)	(10,74,389.34)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,10,937.08)	(1,20,537.69)	(10,74,389.34)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(15,86,059.74)	(307.55)	(10,74,389.34)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(15,86,059.74)	(207.55)	(10,74,389.34)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(36.76)	(373.02)	(49.29)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	(51,093.71)	(12,053.77)	(1,07,438.93)
(a) Basic	(51,093.71)	(12,053.77)	(1,07,438.93)	
(b) Diluted	(51,093.71)	(12,053.77)	(1,07,438.93)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.68	0.78	0.74
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.68	0.78	0.74

Note: 1. The above Results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at <https://www.aloodreale.com>
3. For the other line items referred to in regulation 32(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at <https://www.aloodreale.com>
4. This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DHDS/DHDS-Pd-1/PCIR/2025/000000103 dated July 11, 2025 ("Circular").

For Alood Realty Private Limited

Sd/-
Ajayash Jhaveri
Director
DIN: 10082404

Date: 14th August, 2026
Place: Pune



BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
No. Ch. Eng./ 2106 /SWM/Project dated 14.08.2026.
OFFICE OF CHIEF ENGINEER
(SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT) PROJECT
1st, 2nd, 3rd & 4th floor, Bai Padmabai Thakkar Marg, Kotwadi,
Mahim (Shivaji Park), Mumbai - 400016
THIS IS A e-TENDER NOTICE
The Municipal Commissioner of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (BMC) invites online Mahatender for the following works in a two cover system on item rate basis from Individual Parties having requisite experience and financial & organizational competence.
The Mahatender copy can be downloaded from e-procurement system of Government of Maharashtra (Mahatenders)(<http://mahatenders.gov.in>).

Sr. No.	Description of the Work	Earnest Money Deposit	Contract Period	Tender Scrutiny Fee
1.	Mahatenders ID No. 2026_MCGM_1328070_1 Work of Operation of Weighbridges and Maintenance of Utilities of the Weighbridge chowkies at Mahalaxmi, Kurla, Gorai & Versova Lagoon Refuse Transfer Station for a period of one year	Rs. 50,000/-	One year	Rs. 7,986/- +9% CGST +9% SGST

The dates and time for uploading Mahatender & opening of the Mahatenders are as under: If there are any changes in the dates the same will be displayed on the e-procurement system of Government of Maharashtra (Mahatenders) (<http://mahatenders.gov.in>) or will be displayed on the notice board in the office of Ch.E.(S.W.M.) Project

Date of Issue and sale of Mahatender	15.08.2026 from 11:00 AM
Last date & time for sale of Mahatender	07.09.2026 upto 04:00 PM.
Submission of Two Cover (Online) & Receipt of Bid Security Deposit /EMD	07.09.2026 upto 04:00 PM.
Opening of Cover-A (Technical Qualification / Eligibility criteria)	08.09.2026 After 04:00 PM.
Opening of Financial Cover	10.09.2026 After 04.00 P.M.

The documents of two covers shall be uploaded online before last date and time for submission.
The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject any or all e-tenders without giving any reason to the tenderers.
The details are available on e-procurement system of Government of Maharashtra (Mahatenders) (<http://mahatenders.gov.in>)

Sd/-
Executive Engineer
(Solid Waste Management) Project-RTS)

PRO/1108/ADV/2026-27

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free.



Max Financial Services Limited
CIN: L24223HR1988PLC145368
Registered Office: Plot No. 90-C, Sector – 18, Urban Estate, Palam Road
Gurgaon, Haryana - 122015
Corporate Office: L20M(21), Max Towers, Plot No. – C-001/A/1, Sector – 16B,
Noida – 201 301
Tel: +91-120-4696000
Website: www.maxfinancialservices.com
E-mail: investorhelpline@maxfinancialservices.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on August 13, 2026, approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
The results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website (URL: <https://maxfinancialservices.com/static/uploads/financials/financial-results-june-30-2026.pdf>). The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code provided below.

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 13, 2026
Note: the above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

By Order of the Board
For Max Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Analjit Singh
Chairman
DIN: 00029641



KILBURN ENGINEERING LTD.
Registered Office : Unit No.1901, 19th Floor, Biowonder - Block 'A', 789 Anandapur E.K.T, Kolkata -700 017
CIN: L24232WB1987PLC042956, Website: www.kilburnengg.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 30.06.2026	QUARTER ENDED (AUDITED) 31.03.2026	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 30.06.2025	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED) 31.03.2026
1	Total Income	6,209.34	14,013.48	9,678.02	46,094.93
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	710.47	2,855.05	2,120.00	9,701.71
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	516.99	2,144.76	1,471.25	6,907.01
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period/ year	798.17	1,906.51	1,496.15	6,702.40
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹10 each)	5,600.04	5,296.29	4,843.79	5,296.29
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹)				
	Basic and Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.95	4.24	3.06	13.66

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 30.06.2026	QUARTER ENDED (AUDITED) 31.03.2026	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED) 30.06.2025	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED) 31.03.2026
1	Total Income	12,052.34	19,659.68	13,177.39	64,450.94
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	1,754.78	3,706.02	2,964.62	13,612.96
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	1,308.86	2,485.53	2,130.71	9,620.21
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period/year	1,587.21	2,281.20	2,147.82	9,428.82
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹10 each)	5,600.04	5,296.29	4,843.79	5,296.29
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹)				
	Basic and Diluted EPS (in ₹)	2.39	4.91	4.44	19.02

Notes:
The above is an extract of of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website www.kilburnengg.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

By Order of the Board
(Ranjit Lala)
Managing Director
DIN 07266678

Date : 14th August, 2026
Place : Kolkata

Hindustan Times FIRST VOICE.LAST WORD.

SMARTER FINANCIAL DECISIONS START HERE EVERY WEDNESDAY

INTRODUCING
Hindustan Times
YOUR MONEY
PERSONAL FINANCE. MADE SIMPLE.

Better financial decisions begin with better understanding. This weekly series helps you navigate money with greater confidence.

READ EVERY WEDNESDAY

hindustantimes htTweets www.hindustantimes.com

